12.	-17-2002
Form P10-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	<u>2010040</u>
Tab settings $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\checkmark$	
	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Am Fab, Inc.
for Lenders 500 W. Monroe, 17th Floor / 2 - ( 2 - Chicago,Illinois 60661	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1446 South 35th Street
Security Agreement Change of Na Change of Na Cother_Termination of Security Interest	ime
• OtherOther	City: <u>Galesburg</u> State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>49053</u>
March 29, 2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE
Additional num	bers attached? 🖌 Yes 🔄 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involv
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$360.00
Name: Steven D. Thomas Moore & Van Allen PLLC	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	50-2316
2200 W. Main Street, Suite 800	
City: DurhamState: NC Zip: 27705	
9. Signature.	
	$\gamma$
•	December 12, 2
Sterreal D THAN AG	Decention 12,2
Steven D. THOMAS	Signature December 12, 2 December 12, 2

PATENT REEL: 13563 FRAME: 0716

### Schedule A

# to Termination of Security Interest

## **PATENTS**

# U.S. Patent Registrations:

Title	Application No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date
Locking Mechanism for Vertically	06/400/193	4,492,170
Adjustable Table	07/20/82	01/08/85
Spring And Lock Support For	07/294,757	5,016,846
Overbed Table	01/06/89	05/21/91
Height Adjustable Overbed Table and	08/731,287	5,775,234
Locking Device Therefor	10/11/96	07/07/98
Overhead Table with Single Bar	08/118/930	5,473,997
Cantilever Support	09/09/93	12/12/95
Spring & Lock Support for Overbed	07/647/496	5,106,043
Table	01/29/91	04/21/92
Height Adjustable Overbed Table	08/731/287	5,775,234
And Locking Device Therefor	10/11/96	07/07/98
Universal Bed Rail Mount	08/524/713	5,599,130
	09/07/95	02/04/97
Tilt Support For Overbed Table Top	267,092	4,434,722
and Vertical Lock Assembly Therefor	05/22/81	03/06/84
Crank Top Overbed Table	07/548,375	5,022,327
	07/05/90	06/11/91

1010101.2

#### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Patents)

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of March 29, 2002, is made by General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent for the Lenders (the "<u>Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, Am Fab, Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Agent, including without limitation a security interest in certain patents ("<u>Patents</u>") and patent licenses ("<u>Patent Licenses</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patents and Patent Licenses, including, without limitation Patents and Patent Licenses identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Agent in the following Patents:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Patents and Patent Licenses to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;
- 2. all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Patent or any Patent licensed under any Patent License.

#### [SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION By: Name: Chad Bakeman Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest

#### Schedule A

## to Termination of Security Interest

#### **PATENTS**

#### U.S. Patent Registrations:

Title	Application No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date
Locking Mechanism for Vertically	06/400/193	4,492,170
Adjustable Table	07/20/82	01/08/85
Spring And Lock Support For	07/294,757	5,016,846
Overbed Table	01/06/89	05/21/91
Height Adjustable Overbed Table and	08/731,287	5,775,234
Locking Device Therefor	10/11/96	07/07/98
Overhead Table with Single Bar	08/118/930	5,473,997
Cantilever Support	09/09/93	12/12/95
Spring & Lock Support for Overbed	07/647/496	5,106,043
Table	01/29/91	04/21/92
Height Adjustable Overbed Table	08/731/287	5,775,234
And Locking Device Therefor	10/11/96	07/07/98
Universal Bed Rail Mount	08/524/713	5,599,130
	09/07/95	02/04/97
Tilt Support For Overbed Table Top	267,092	4,434,722
and Vertical Lock Assembly Therefor	05/22/81	03/06/84
Crank Top Overbed Table	07/548,375	5,022,327
	07/05/90	06/11/91

1010101.2

RECORDED: 12/12/2002